South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:06:09 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3921 (Rat #0410, Act #0378 of 2006) General Bill, By Clemmons and Martin
Similar (S 0349)
Summary: Mobile dental facilities or portable dental operations

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 40-15-172 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT MOBILE DENTAL FACILITIES OR PORTABLE DENTAL OPERATIONS MUST BE REGISTERED WITH
THE STATE BOARD OF DENTISTRY, TO PROVIDE REGISTRATION CRITERIA, AND TO ESTABLISH FACILITY
OPERATION REQUIREMENTS. - ratified title

04/13/05
04/13/05
02/01/06

02/07/06
02/07/06
02/07/06
02/08/06
02/09/06
02/09/06
05/18/06
05/23/06
05/31/06
05/31/06
06/01/06
06/01/06
06/01/06
06/01/06
06/07/06
06/14/06
06/20/06
06/20/06
06/23/06

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-21

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-21
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-61

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Martin

Amended HJ-26

Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-33

Read second time SJ-14

Amended SJ-129

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-129
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-31

Recede from Senate amendments SJ-35

Concurs in House amendments SJ-35

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-69

Ratified R 410

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 06/14/06

Act No. 378

Page 1 of 1



