

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3921 (Rat #0410, Act #0378 of 2006) General Bill, By Clemons and Martin

Similar (S 0349)

Summary: Mobile dental facilities or portable dental operations

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 40-15-172 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT MOBILE DENTAL FACILITIES OR PORTABLE DENTAL OPERATIONS MUST BE REGISTERED WITH THE STATE BOARD OF DENTISTRY, TO PROVIDE REGISTRATION CRITERIA, AND TO ESTABLISH FACILITY OPERATION REQUIREMENTS. - ratified title

04/13/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-21
04/13/05	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-21
02/01/06	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-61
02/07/06	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Martin
02/07/06	House	Amended HJ-26
02/07/06	House	Read second time HJ-27
02/08/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
02/09/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
02/09/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-8
05/18/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-33
05/23/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
05/31/06	Senate	Amended SJ-129
05/31/06	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-129
06/01/06	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-31
06/01/06	Senate	Recede from Senate amendments SJ-35
06/01/06	Senate	Concurs in House amendments SJ-35
06/01/06	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-69
06/07/06		Ratified R 410
06/14/06		Became law without Governor's signature
06/20/06		Copies available
06/20/06		Effective date 06/14/06
06/23/06		Act No. 378